FIGURE 3-1 — INTAKE AND EXHAUST MANIFOLDS (DUAL TYPE)

n T

_.

24

R R L R TR S,




FIGURE 3-1 — INTAKE AND EXHAUST MANIFOLDS (DUAL TYPE)

KEY PART NAME '
1 Lockwasher, Carburetor Mounting Nut...............0044 A S e A e L AL H OO0 O
2 MWut, Carburetor Mounting......euwvera: ACToO OO0 D 0000 Or ok ol v o
3 Gasket, Intake and Exhaust Manifold to Bloek,............... T e
4 Stud, Exhaust Manifold to Block, Center......eeervnnrrresnracssss P e = L
5 Stud, Exhaust and Intake Manifeld to Block..... e s TR PR R .5 T I e e
6 Stud, Exhaust Manifoeld to Block, Ends............ ... I PR s o ey o ETEL T P ek D St
7 Stud, Carburetor and Intake and Exbaust Manifold Mounting.....vvvvivennnninnnasss ‘e
8 Manifold Assembly, Intake......:ecvcsnnrancnnsns A I M b e B e L e fu T Pav e et ak e el il
9, Gasket, Intake to Exhaust Manifold........ceeeaceisvasscsnsnaneeansnss

10 Valwve, Heat Control.....ceeecasnnas T o O R I S R b nimin ale 4| aere] sietatalalatatalate DOOOE

11 PBushing, Heat Control Shaft............... o o tat s w5 mlm T om o = s T e b SO O 0D O O O S5 4 .

12 Flatwasher, Exhaust Manifold to Bleck Center Stud................. oain'a's ulvlakeleleiaimt=toNe0T

13 Nut, Intake and Exhaust Manifold to Block......... T e LI Ly 1] 1

14 Retainer, Intake and Exhaust Manifold to Bleek............. a a'n elapwin Sratein o ek lateats .aisns

15 Flatwasher, Exhaust Manifold End Stud........ PR R L RN L AR U .

168 Counterweight, Heat Cnntrui ValVO. cosnrnmomeisisss R oo e Y T Frrrrasanaaans

17 Nut, Counterweight to Shaft........... e A T o R T R o -,

18 Key, Counterweight to Shaft............... T e a4 maE (e w m aEa RN w1 w1t olaelaalotals fuke e e el

19 Screw, Counterweight to Shaft......saeuucnuns A OO B L AR e e P I A O e B e e L o ale]=lz

EQ_.Therunst&t, Heat Control.......... 0 I e e et e u e e ala e o 4 L m I I T o) O

21 Shaft, Heat Control Valve......... ¥ elatala e olnin = mfmiete ratatuls ahals a wal uhe ol b f e e s o sha T et gy £ENa far cls

22 Manifold Assembly, Exhaust (incl. Studs and Heat VEL¥WE) i eosumanrnvnasssscsssamnnan

23 Stud, Exhaust Pipe to Mamifold..........couvenneinenann. e e e et e Valalylajatatat e wlelaniegatale

24 HNut, Intake to Exhaust Manifold............... T O e R e L LT EH & & wfaimimiafm et n el £t Ia T AL a’s

25 Flatwasher, Intake to Exhaust Manifold............- e O e B D AT T PRI L oA CrCEE

-
25




¢ - @ ~ - ~

MAIA TIATOTAXT - SOVANIT HOLVHITIEDOV — g-£ HUNDIL

¥W ITONIS

aTCdIN

NOILVTTVLSNI HOLIMS
NAMOONIIN FAIHAEIAC 8N

. ; NOILYTTVLISHI INIDNI
: QTO4dINYW TVNd




osp-g V-
09%'E °
oov'e -
00F‘E
0SF'E
09%'E
09F'E -
ogt'e
0s¥'g
09v'g -
05F'E
0s¥°g -
0SF'E
ost'e
ocp'e
0SP'E
0S¥'E
0S¥'€ -
0EF'E -
0EF'E
ogp'E
dNO¥D

¥

freccrccIEge uoTsuUalxg o) Juyadg ﬂmmnwm;unﬁh

P gplasngaIe) O] JJEYS uoTsualxy fIojoouusd

-

*

l

* I03aInqIe]) ou.anuumnnuu ! raysemMyaoT
Teeere Iglaandglde]) 031 JI01d9uUUo] fasdog
cisassesassssasesesiyarEuaIRy ‘1IR4S
et I03DANGIED 03 JI0300UU0] fMBI0E
*Jojaangie] 0l JOo102uuNoe) fIaysSeaq oo
I0IDRUUD] 07 JJEUS UOTSUSINY ‘TaATHD

Treeetc s J0308UNDY 0F TOATAS fINUADOT

Tt AQANgIE]) 03 3FEYS uoisualxy ‘aojoauuo]

pnalg
pnag

FEoEE s

sraarssassisssss e UOTSUEGXY * SuTadg
L R e e IR T
.rr............@.ﬂ_ﬁ o3 Mﬂ.—.hﬂm n.n__.“.n_” I33300
sesrrrec s paaaUNe) O3 HURID TIod9 ‘pod

**:peajl J2pUTTAD ©3 HUEID [1ed ‘Pnis

PESH JBpUIT4] 0] YUuEI) [Tod ‘Jaysealeld

peaf Japuildl o} JuUmID [I29 ‘uTd 183300

seeccesseyuery [rag 03 3IEUS S80I ‘poy

R LRy e 11 1= BE=]=T+ % o

srrcecccccSUTlUNON 3FEYS Ssoa] fyeyonag

---..-.........-.-..-..-“-Hﬁ._-ﬁm mmnVIHU wunH.—.-Hd.ﬂm

HAVH Luvd

MEIA FIJOTdXT - TOVINIT HOLVHITHIOY —

E¥
oF

T,

0%
6E
BE
LE
ag
CE
e
EE
GE
TE
0E
B3
gE
LE
9z
ST
e
£2

LiX

OEP £
0I¥'E
QLD E
08O E
080" &
OTF"E
060°E
0607 E
060" g
060" E
00F°E
QLD E
0LD"E
908 L
908" L
01¥F £
OIF €
LIV E
OT#°E
0TF'E
908" L
908" L
dil0dd

- AUFIUNOK J0{OuIY IIeUE S5O0I0 ‘' ISSTAYI0T

T S s o R
o7 A e 0.0 a0 00 1 (LT
oo s L L et MR < R
RS B OONOIDb 5D G o0 0.0 00 i
R o S oo wle sty 2 e T el T T e s L] SV

sreerecreoud STAST] WUBLD TTod ‘uTd X23300

sessssscsesescssgauoT fRuBI) [I0F ' 30NORIM
rersrsssrgaynprg 0] YUBRLD [T9H 'Uld STASTD
Ceeeeesasrsessssceasasa s synugy TTSE
Tesresscsa s igoraUe) afeyuy] ‘Supadg
resssssssrsrsca s raaTd 01 TEped fjoyovag
Seereesessesessasseses s oM RTaTE00Y ¢ TEPOd

CATN YOI TAS ULOPHDTH SATIPISAD ' ISUSEBAYIOT
e AUTIUNOR YD TAS UMODHODTH SATIDISAD ‘any

--------l.HH.ﬂ—HH mmalﬂu Guﬁ. tﬂmn-__miH -HH—.@H

*ercccoanN 3FEYS SE0ID 03 J9asT CI9USEAIETJ
TeEssssssrsrsrd st s d e aagTe BROLY .“.Hm_._r_w..._”
ressscser oo TAG UMODHOTH SATIRISAQD IS4

-lln-nl.iniliqi-u.ﬁ.ﬂﬂmm mmﬂcﬂu ﬂﬂ. .Hmﬁrmq +ﬂ.HﬂUm

Peas s i paa RS UAODHDTY SATIDISAD § 12§ oEIH
Pesssssses st MOPHDTH SATIPISAQ ‘D] TAS
HAVH LHYd
B~ HUNDIA ;
-
e — . :

2 ™ N Mmoo s o P =& &S o™
L T T o B I T I I B T B~ T -~

- M M w1 w I~ o M

2

27







0es' g

0gs "€

0gS" €

DES°E

0GG g

055°E

08s'e

095"t

095 €

095" €

0S¢ £

055" ¢

05E €

018t

OFE"L

dNOHD

.

£

--.............rl-unnﬂpﬂ._.u-nn u‘—Hd_Hq n*..—.nﬂum

seeessee s HppiUNON JUEL ©Iaoudg
seescs s -FUTaUNOR HUEL ‘INUYIOT
sararssrssssssaygrRIg YURL ‘80Td
sercccaupag o3 Seurl rend ‘dITo

rauypy dung [end ©3 HUBL ‘S0riivd

ssprojiueq o} dund wnndep ‘agqn

aadty proTuspuiy o} dung wnmnoes feqnt

rpgnl Jolaingre) o3 dund ‘aoqrd

seece goyeangaen o3 dung feqny

sesesssgmmg Tong O] WOTUN faqny

cessseessrrgmerg 03 uotun ‘dITD

‘-pup -dmng Tang o1 Muel fuoyup
.

saeee e guoU) J039INGIED ¥ DL,

e R RREERRE LT % T E ) T

e

0E

68

82

Lg

82

i

¥z

£2

BE

IZ

0g

6T

BT

07 aqnl JequEEy] Enno4 JOINQEIISTd “Iojoauucd AT

HAVN Ji¥d

ATH

OFE"L

OFE"L

08s°E

0SS E

055" E

0Z8’'E

DES'E

QES "€

DES'E

0ES E

OEC'E

0ES°E

0Bg'E

0ES°"E

0BEE

085" E

d10HD

sereesssesss gaguUy]) WNROEA JOINQEIISTQ AqRE
l....--ll.l---l.-.rr.r----.-.-Eﬂ:.ﬂ..ﬁ.—““m.ﬂn
01 aqnl JoqUEY) ENODRA JORNGTIISTO ‘AcqrE

+dmng 1and o} aqn] a1qixs1d dwund Tand ‘aodrd

"(a1q7¥e14) dung fang o) Buriivg suweri ‘eqny

-..._..._..r_....-l......-.................ﬂﬂ-.—..ﬂ"p o3 H-.—.._m-H_ pﬂﬂ_.-._._“—.u
-......1.--...-._...r-.-r.....-...........Hu._.-_;N -.M.n.ﬂ_“—....
....-......v-.--......uﬁﬂu.ﬂ_ﬁ.ﬁ.ﬂﬁ-u ﬂn—.._._.__—.. -Hﬁ-n..nﬁ.h .mmu—m

srmer e s goaoaUUe’ S80H 2qny JOTIFL fduBld
seesess s sraued 84BNl 03 eqnl ISTTTd ' INN
seccpaung JejlEnd 03 aqnl JATTTd f ISSBAYIO0T
B R EE TR PO T L G-t 8 3
«+sreraued asjaEndy 03 oqnl I9TTTd ‘Iojeqnsul

Pereretretiausg huuhmnw 0} sqnl J8TTTd ‘1106

ceesssssesseeseos-gant TaTTTd HUEL H@Jh tduy

siessssasessesaraynn yuel o8nen [ang ‘10YSHD

cessesssasaeeecas gy yuuEl ‘Teng ‘o8Snen
FRYH 1dvd

MATA TITTVIENI - SENIT WANDVA ANV THA SISSVHD — £-£ ZUNDIA

o1

ST

FI

ET

(!

IT

ot

249




g—1
S
]
|
;
|
1
¥
- 9l M
o~ H— ~

FIGURE 3-4 — CARBURETOR, CARTER MODEL WA1-6225B, PART NO.

30
|

—

é\‘——m

204108, SINGLE MANIFOLD ENGINES

1

T———




.

Group 3.640 ]
FIGURE 3-4 — CARBURETOR, CARTER MODEL WA1-62258, PART NQ. 204108, SINGLE MANIFOLD ENGINES

PART HAME PART NO. QTV. .

Screw, Choke Valwve........ R B im e e e e n o min] e fofan] e Ve Pa P ot a e o i 5 i 'fmy B Fa = e R a2 8 PRI B oy oo 201670
Valve, Choke.......... e R P P R o N ) B P ) CHE e O RS SRR AR S DO D 01669
Flston. Link and Shaft ﬂsaanbly. Chnka...... ........ R e oy e AU e St B b ey 201659
Retainer, Climatic Contral Mousinog. . .orarranranmasnin o siastansanioasianianisnisnansa Gt 201656
Scrow, climatic CODEEOL . nau s i as b s s s g s bbb asbisidstannanranrearsaneanresnrnessssansansensss 201657
Housing and Coll, Climatic Control. . . .. ... evesraeransanramsrmnasanssnassaenanian e e Re 201655
Sereen, Climatic Control Housimf. ... .cieciiiiaeiociaaiaanaaiociacrnnnannes A AT O SR 01653
Pim, Choke Piston..........cciuniciianracnas S A riaTaielataterae AT o e PR A S e LT3 -3
PEBEODn, CROMS . oy o v u st ams rms s msonsmssms s mes s s snme s sossasssssfspagnsssagsss R sum bR B4 201660
10 Link and Spring, Pump OPeratinB. uesacsusnvansieionsanans S T i T e S R R T LR 201747
11 Screw, Choke Lever Clamp........... P e ey e 3 e P S PP iy L L] ]
b L L T e R o T T P e S R S e e SR et T o e 201647
12 Spring, Meterdng Mod.. ... iier o iinnianimnsaneannan T P E Ry T RO e o e 4 i 201685
14 Metering Rod, Standard. ... .cieeesrrarrarranrarrasrarsamsosuassistassaatantsnsiacssns AFRTR 204107
Motering Hod, 15T LOAT. . s i ansansansasiaaransanssnssns eI Y T e p e e L e 204158
Metering Rod, 2nd LEAl. . ... e arpanannransans A N F MR RN EE N TR RO NS R NN NA R KRN LA A EAEE LS E 204159
Metering Rod Kit {consists of (1) lst Loan and (1) 2Znd Lean Ietering Raoel. . ... LN i e i 204247
1% Lever, Link and Screw Asgembly, Cheke................ Pl B T o A A et B B e o] 201731
16 DiAc, Mataring RO, . oy oesdarismsares amanraniesnnsresssssss s smessss asaassssnsianpanspassd 201635
17 LinkJ - . - 201744
18 Lever and Countershaft, Pump Operating........ o ok A s - L et (i il 201746
19 Rod and Plunger Assembly, Accelerating Pump, ... W Wa e AT kR O S 201742
20 Spring, Accelerating Pump PABLOR......ciiviianaaasanans HEIA B o BeE A A Ga ootd oH e D 201701
21  Jet and Gasket Assembly, Meterdng Rad. ... .. c.uo e v unnar ensasansaassactocsonssossenens 201737
22 Plston and Pin, YRCUUR. .o vu s iannaasiantassaasaasasnanpbensrerans T A T I T S it B 201714
23 Spring, Yacuum Piston..... RN o) T T e LTt BT Ot i <., o e ey P e P 201749
24  Jet Assenbly, Low Speﬂd.,,.............................. ................ e I 2041006
25 Gacket, BoOWl COWEK.....uuciciuae oo isncnaarancaarans 201674
26 Screw and Washer , Main Body to Throttle Body.,. 5 - 2014649
27 Gasket, Maln Bod¥.....couiuciiaiiciancaansannens . 201650
2B Screw and Washer, Choke Body to Main Body..... : 201654
20 Gasket, Throttle Body to Main Bodf.....oco0a... 201648
30 Screw, Idle Adjusting. .. .cccvimuimienninnnnrnns 201667
31 Spring, Tdle Adjusting SOTOW.....c.euvereenas 201668
A2 Rivet Plug.........ccvcvmvunnnensumsnnnannansan 201751
23 Cam and Pia Assenbly, Fast Idle............... 201732
34 Serew, Fast Idlo Cam, . ...oevinmiancanrannanias 201666
35 Adjusting Screw, Throttle Lever......... SaEd Dol Ao gOn DR GEE OO O oo a0 DR g O 201647
35 Shaft Assembly, Throttle Valve....... a) nlmiaga amn n m e s aTR L E g a B4R BEE kR 201728
37T Berow, Throttle VAlwe. ... ..o evianaas sabansaln b RaTade 10, =, |a'm o s o s O T elie 0 n | mlu ol 201645
38 Valve, Throttle............. VAR At B Bk 4 A0 6 S 00 AT A PTG 0 5 O CE D . SO 201727
30 Dady Flange ASSembly. ... ..cvurauraaursrmesrnnannaasancannesaanangssartssrans KA AR D 201726
40  Set Scroew, Throttle Shaft Arm. .. ... 0. i iiiiiaiicinnran, e e T e 201718
41 Arm and Scrow Agsenbly, Throttle Shaft._.... e A . 201717
42 Red, Throttle Connoctor, o eviesinc o iasoasss 201716
43 Rivet Plug.......c.ciiciuuncnnannccasrsnrinnnany A 201723
44 Plug and Gasket Assembly. . .....cc0crvrramranras 201891
45 Plug, Main Diascharge Nozzle Retaining.......... 201740
46 Hozzle, Main Discharpge.. . ... ... ..., . crverraceas 201739
47  Gosket, Main Discharge Nomzle. .. .oiiavaiaeiaciss 201669
48 Jet, Pump....... S LD DO e R AL R ST OE b 201748
49  Strainer, Accolerating PUmD. ... oo v iaiacnaenans 201703
50 Ball, Accelerating Pump Check........... M1 201704
51 Plug and Gasket Assembly, Pump Check 3311...... . 201705
52 Spring, Accelerating PURP. ... iaieeaiinaanna e L+ I 1el [ ia e s Teta'n w Lt | SIa R eIl aee o e¥a il e s mla Wt orein e sl MR SV T AT
53 Plug and Gasket Assembly, Tdlo PRSSmE., - v voe eam om s o s oo m o a 60 8 60 868668864868 64858685.0 Ao 201693
od " Flont and Lover ASSORBLF. . ov e ianaantaaiaasaneaasscsassans A P PN PR TR = BN f e 202371 -
.55 Pin, Float Lever Fulerum.... ALy 2016582
56 Nﬂ&dlu and Sent Assombly, Elant...................... ................ T i o 202372 -
57 Scrow and Washer, Dust and Dowl Cover............ o P P H L O (A R O O . 201672
58 Cowver, Dowl...... 81+ BEEI £ 1A IF 8'm, K& 8 8% |um om0 n mmn uLns mm a8 n m e e e o e e R ATe e e LT |l s T 201736 -
59 Strainer,) Bowl.....viaiavaas Pe e e mle {a e =i a] alare aln a x| ateFeia el B H 1% TR A TA R AR ST P aTalm a RaTe i in m m m|m mim m e min o ale 20
G0 Gasket, Bowl Strainef PLWE...co.oiieennracnan A VTN L P 100 1 et A IR PR T, A B 200LGTT
61 Plug and Gasket Assembly, Bowl ﬁtrnincr..,.................._......_.._...,,._..._.,_,.,. 01876
B2 Adr Horm AsBembly. ... .couiiueiaiscnsasaniaasaoacnannns o o S et . el el 1 L e 201730
Alr Horn and Climatic Control Asserbly......c.oveamiavinnsa . 4 201729
83 Screw and Washer, Choke Body to Main Body. . ..o.ovueeae. T2 laTaTats 201653
Bt Cover, DUBL....couciucassonsns eaTalente B4 5 4 b bd B dd b msd SIE e e 201733
E T T R A P B P g P ' 201750
Rivet Plug, Tdle PROBARG. c o vee oo ioncaanaanacnanoenesmannan . 201724
Gagket, Float Needle Seat..........ci0cvoarinramrarensranans 201674
Gasket, Metordog Rod Jet. .. ... iianiasiinianisnbaniasacianssns 201684
Spring, Throttle Connector Reod........ P I RO e . 201720
Retainer; Throttle Conncctor ADd Spring.. . civevaviannasacs n 202383
spring, Anti-Percolator Mocker Arm....... . o T TP (0 e Al L F VBT 11
Pin, Anti-Parcolatar ROOESr Arm, .. ... eoom s e e oo sressssossossssssssssseeeceeeesemnne e 201698
Arm and Cap Asserbly, Anti-Percolator Rocker...... SR o T o8aD Bi% | mimra mm n mrmle afa]adalatel ot e aN o o 201607
60-207 Gagket ASSOFLHENT. o.viaoouu.n,an., T Ta e 1n a0 a & a1 alalma a /mta ulads olae e lm T T a P L Ol g e .. 201THG
T T 4 P R AP A F e e e e 204105
Stud, Carburetor Mounting................ S S i A e g e o 1 A 200322
Lockwagher , Carburetar Mouwatdng, .. o e ot cnasoosnanosansantanisemsnsonennens el e e frta e a1
Nut, Carburetor Mowntdng........ccocuuiaons Cin OO R T S L L =90
gasket, Carburetor te Manifold..... M Etd R R M R W T E B E N R RN R e T E R NN N R4 B4 EE L3 EEE R E t3E1dE 200437

DD ] OO0 LD B E

Ll e e - N el Tl N o T e P P R S S i R R SR R A ) e Ty P Sry L S S

tFar componont parts seo Group 60,3

31




D

L

FIGURE 3-5 — CARBURETOR, CARTER MODEL WCD-68558A, PART NO. 203354, DUAL MANIFOLD ENGINES

32

‘:‘* |




Group 3.660
FIGURE 3-5 — CARBURETOR, CARTER MODEL WCD-685SA, PART NO. 203354, DUAL MANIFOLD ENGINES

§

FART NHAME PALT HO. QTY.

Valve, ChoRE . ... veciactanramrsacs sssssanannrasrassanssn aam o m mm e ST Tl a n m 203758
Retainer, Climatic Control HOUBAME-. ... -casiamsrnrarrsosantisciontararamnsmoranouses ‘e 203779
Scrow, Climatic Control HOUSIAR. . cciarasrrscsacscacaanaanraeranyansss o ujmtuaat e a2 [ EF 203815
Houaing and Coil Assembly, Climntic COBEFOL....sesesirrssssrianinmrarrarscarbsinciannn, 203807
Gasket, Climatic Control Housing.......c.cvecnss e 203821
Baffle Plate, Climatic Control..... .. ..ccociuunrans 203809
Pin, Choke PIBLON. . ..0sressacnan RO Gnceo oo 201661
Plstnn. CHOKE. cyscisnsanmunrracssssastmnnnnrsmrsns . 200660
Lever, Link and Shaft Assesbly, Chnku Piston..cuan 202763
10 Inshar, Cholte Shaft....ccvevrrcccacsannsnsnnrinsiat 203820
i1 Serew and Washer, Dust Cover........ Enci ‘ 203789
12 Cover, Dust. ...ccivciinnrnrirrsacsanannnnonasis 2037a7
13 Plunger, Red, Spring and Retainer Assembly, Pump. 203TB2
14 Spring, Pump, LOWEE .. .c0oss- fu ot mmE amm R B 203776
15 Jet and Housing Assembly, Pump...... samamuwErra 203771
16 Plug and Gasket Assembly, Straiper..........coaa. 201676
17 Stralner, Bowl.. . ..o iacrarrsossasaansnmnnrsnssssnss 201675
18 Serew, Metering Rod Arm Clamp. .....-cccaouviannnns 203790
18 Arm Assembly, Pump and Metering Rod.............. 203792
20 Lever and Countershaft Asscmbly, Pump Operating.. 203812
21 PMn Spring.. ... .00 arammumn A 201687
22 Link, Pump...ceeaeeareacean e e 203795
25 Pin, Float Lewver Fuloram,......... 203767
24 Float and Lever Assezbly¥.......... 203768
25 Jot Asscmbly, Low Spoed. .. ........ 203759
26 Gasket, Bowl COVEr......sosnennnns 203801
27 Gasket, Dody Flange.......... EEA e o S e e va 203799
28 Body Flopge AsSembl¥.......ccecciccsanianrmrransss & 203754
28 Coonector Rod, Throttle., ... .ciseracrssracsassannan . 2038149,
30 Washor, Throttle Shaft Dog.....cvianimrnarearisnas f 203805
11 Screw, Throttle Shaft DOEeciarrn-raessn T i 203785
32 Deg, Throttle Lever......... e |76 a'm a'n m ol a8 iuaa . 203793
9% SBepew, Fast Tdle AdjuBtment......c.ocvaavanranrrers f 203786
34 Spring, Idle Adjustment Screw........... e e e e e e . 201668
35 Scrow, Idle AJUBEMENE. . .2 v sccsssmraaramrs -sssaastaatanrasrsaractattaantunns . 203770
36 Screw and Washer, Body Flange to Main Body....recvscrecssccaaranranraresscsns : Z03TET
37 Rivet Plug, Idle Port...... e m o me mmm o B B AR R RS N B e E A dE AR R R N E e R 201724
38 Screw, Throttle Lever AdJustment.. asissrssrerrscecaiaataaraaramrasrasssacssnaurases=: 203211
39 Plug, NOZZ1o PRESAEE. . .:caciaacssrrarsrasantanmaarsnbidsdisaiiansamrnnnrunerseeiss iasanw 2037TEL
40 Shaft and Lever Assenbly, Throtlle. ... eceeresssossaciannaranrsmtsasianiannanmsnnasrsss 203756
41 ©Cam Assembly, Fast Idle.....conveecsas A T e e T e i e O s TSR AL R ACI L I PET FHE o O 203808
42 Trip Lever, Cam. . ...x--s--sn e T S 203764
43 Screw, Fast Idle CAM. cesserseesaas (ot Fal o o e a dy [ = = [ m f xiatala e it 203816
44  Connector Rod, Fast TdLle......c.cveereoccsataanaananrninanngs alnin"n 20T
45 Plug and Gasket Assembly, Pump Digcharge Passage......., e 203760
A6 Needle and Seat Assembly.......ccecceecsaninnrsamrasrsnssatsatannaarasrasrssss al=t=le 203768

AR 0D =l Co e B R

T

47 Plug, Punp Discharge Check, . .occiiarnrrreracrsacsanaarasaacreesss e e A b i T I 203802
48 Check Keedle, Pump Discharge...--.-. S R R L A ] P T e P AP PR P e v o 1 203811
49 Strainer, PURD.....c.-cisccasvaanrarrentesiaasansinranranrscrss B arm i n e A mlale 202789
50 Disc Check Aszembly, Intake, ... ... cvaarnrrsmrssisisanaaraanrnesdasssssaniamrarrsers 203803
51 Screaw and Washor, DEW] COWBT . ...cvacssstaciansanaansrarsatsanaarsanansracsssbsitassanns 203818
52 Gaskot, ALr HOTF..uv.iareccssoseamtannanrarransasssssaaninraarrariessss T R s 1 CRCROD 203800
53 Gasket, Bowl Straodner PIUE...era-r--ce-= e mom b e P L P e 201677
54 Serow and Wagsher, Pump Jeb. . .ciiaranmrarrorascssntanaansasransansas B o e P i . 203788
55 BSpring, Vacuum PISLOB.... .. vaessssassanmnnnnsrsabidraasaanumrnnrrary-rascts rastmamarEe 203777
56 Jet and Gasket Assembly, Metering Aod. . ....cocciarasrssrssciaciastianrannnrresesanas aimn 203798
57 Piston and Pin Assembly, WoGuWliSl. ..ooevemsesrsensaciansanransnsrasssn eim i nfiminn a5 HAE T 201714
58 Hetaiper, Pump Spring.....ccemaceccsas seaan e o Z03TED
59 Link, Vacuum PAStom......cocucacnaranrnaroan . . 203706
60 Metering Rod, Standard.......coccociannnnnans o 203783
Metering Rted, 1st Lean... . b ZOHTRSL
Meotoring Rod, ond Loan...... e Vel Tad o micm Pm e m o gl 41878+ a 203852

61 Spring, Pump, Upper.......avecvenn TP i e f 203TTE
62 Spring, Metering Rod..........0vavcannnse sanan . 203TTE
63 OGulde, Pump PLUNEET .. c0-ree- 00 CHO OO e R . 203810
64 Serew, Choke Loever ClampPo.sevsrrsscsasaaranns . ZETEA
65 Loever and Screw Asspably, Choke........cc5:050 a 202762
66 Screw and Washer, Air Horn to Dowl Cover..... 3 203817
67 Nut, Choke Lever Clamp......cioeraeraarenn PR R B 203791
G8 Screw, Choke Valwe....aeeeaeosn AR e S e i . 2016TOD
Throttle ¥alve........ hewsimermE e Ea feanaams c 203755
Sorew, Throttls VALVD. ... .:ciasiinsiareneseossoanarnsananrssrsstsatannansanranrnerassass 203814

Ay Horn and Climatie Control Assembly........ccsciccsassantanramrnnnersacssns snsmaennn 203757
Rivet PLUE. .o uevansnrrncseccannrnns B o P WP R R k] Cl T P R Fa i s 1 0 R 201750
RAVEL PUME . . o« ssanannsnsmnnmesbastanaanmsseraareossatiataasenranrassscbsttastantaninns 201723
Gasket, Needle Seat....cccoiainmrnnranesns i PR b R e ¥l a o ma o o¥m i m m e G2 AE A 201679
Gasket, Pump Discharge Passage PLIUE.....: IO DD DanO S S O 201684
Gagket, Motering Rod Jet........-c.c5:0 FmETEEFiEteEe R nan R Ty 203TES
Spring, Fast Idle Cam........ : e R ST 203774
Spring, Plunger....ccoouimmnsneness ‘an AT i b oamsamemme ZO03TTS

}' Retainer, Connector Hod Spring........-..- : - -
Retaining Ring, Throttle Shaft......... R Ta T T A o Tl o e o Tl 203781

Serew, Pump Retadoer. . coiavrnnransenes T Te e ate " a m a¥ alm 203813

wpsher , Connector Red. ...... ORI e G Petesannn 203804

0-211 Gasket Assortment.......cceerencens o i e o B - sramrre s 203848
B0-227 Hopair Kif.usu.eesosescaasaanmanrnarsnonoss 2 E AR 203850
Stud, Carburetor MOUnting. ...t cceciancanvsarsars Filan e alar 203448

Lockwasher, Carburetor MOUMEINE. ot arannanmanrisssnaaanramaarsrssractactanunns 240

Nut, Corburetor MOUntinE. . :csissrarranrmrsnesaaranrarrsrsscsoctottotiaranranrasnsncsss 188

Gasket, Carburetor to Manifeld......... ity iTs e ReTal e =ln 1n e | mmym min g’ i ym Ll 4 8OW o e R 203355

uaaaunuuuuﬂpmpuuunaumuAHHFHuuuqHﬂuu»uuwmupﬂwuuuuuuuuuumuuuyﬂHHHHHWHﬁHuuuuuuuHHHMHHHHHHHUUH
-

t Fer component parta see Group G0.3




EET

e L0 B

e 8 . £ e e e B B B B . e e

p T

e

FIGURE 3-6 — TYPICAL FUEL AND VACUUM PUMP - EXPLODED VIEW

PART NAME

Diaphragm Kit (Vacuum)......

Repghir Kit.

Bail

....j.,,.,.-qqq-n-

------

GROUP
3.500
3.480
3.480
3.490

34

KEY PART NAME
b Gasket. ... uoiicimoncarrnas ;
6 Screen..... 2 ntada tareNelyiatatale a sl aleln

7 Diaphragm Kit (Fuel)

rrrrrrrr




D

BODY STYLES
=
FIGURE PART g 3 =
GROUP, PART MNAME ond DESCRIFTIONM MO DELS “lzl&l=] 3
MUMBER MLUMBER Elzlgle| =
| H|E|E| =
B BIEEE R
3.000 - INTAKE MANIFOLD
3-1-8| Manifold (Dual) .......0ccceciiincnnrannanan 203351 | A1l 1] 1] 11-1). 1
Manifold (Single).....coinreemerocncnnnnanns 200274 | 491 495 1 1
3-1-5 Stud (to BlocK) ... ..o iiiiinrrnnnsrnnnnnn 203611 | All 8| 8| 8| 8| 8
Stud (to Exhaust Manifold) (Dual Manifold). | 203448 | A1l 41 4| 4] 4| 4
Stud (to Exhaust Manifold) (Single Manifold}| 200276 | 491,495 4 4] -
Retainer (Dual Manifeld).........ccovevninnn 203352 | All B| B| B8] B] B
Retainer (Single Manifold)...........cccuua 200277 | 491,495 B B
3-1-25 Flatwasher (to Intake Manifold)............ 200059 | All 4| 4| 4| 41 4
3-1-24 Wut (to Exhaust Manifold) (Dual Manifeld).. | 203353 | A1l 4 4| 41 4] 4
Wut (to Exhaust Manifold) (Single Manifold) | 200278 | 491,495 12 12
3-1-3 | Gasket (to Block).........ccooiunninnnnrnanns 200279 | Al1 1] 1) 1| 1| 1
3-1-9 | Gasket (to Exhaust Manifold) (Dual Manifold). | 203376 | A1l 1] 1] 1| 1] 1
Gasket (to Exhaust Manifold) (Single Manifold)| 200319 | 481 493 1 1
3.010 - CARBURETOR CHOKE TUBE
3-3-18| Tube (used with Dual Manifold).........0ce--a 203356 | All i1f.11 1] 1] 1
Tube (used with Single Manifold)............. 202413 | 491,495 1 1
Bleeve, 1/4" Tube......coevveenrennrannrnnn 202130 | A1l 1| 1| I3 1
Nut, 7716"-24 Hx. x 1/4" Tube.............. 202131 | A1l I If- 1) 1L
3.070 - ACCELERATOR PEDAL :
3L2-10 Pedal (Black).......c.vcannecenrensasesssiiis 201907 | A1l B N o] I B
3-2-10| Pedal (Hickory Brown)............. e e ess | 204797 | ALL 1| 1} 11-1] 1
3-2-10| Pedal (S0lar Gra¥).....vrvrrnnnnnnransnsnnnsn 204798 | All 1| 2} 1| 1] 1
3-2-10| Pedal (Emblem BIue)..... ... ccceurnnnrncnennnns 204799 | 492 495,406 1 1
3-2-10| Pedal (MAaroom) .........inoeeeunsnarannsannns 204800 | 492 495,496 1
3-2-10| Pedal (Crystal Green)...........cocmmnnnnnnn 204801 | All 1] 1) 1| 1f 1
3-2-10| Pedal (Tedl Blue)....cvienvaansososroannrnnss 204802 | 492,495 496 1 alj |-
3-2-11 Bracket (Eo Floor ) .. .. v oneresereonanessnns 203307 | All 1| ‘1) 1) -3 1
b P LT 1T e e S oo P - s - O UL o 201808 | A1L 1) 1) 1.1} 1
3.075 - ACCELERATOR LINKAGE REPAIR KIT
T | Repair Kit (Single Manifold)...........oevunn 208400 | 491,495 1 1
60-6 7| Repair Kit (Dual Manifold)..........civnunnan 206401 | 482 4095 496 1| 1) 1] 1| 1
3.080 - ACCELERATOR PEDAL TO BELL CRANK
ROD
e R L B P G PSS R 203357 | A1l 1| 1 1} 1 T
3-2-18 T e i e e S 203445 | All il 1| 2| 1] 1
3.090 - ACCELERATOR BELL CRANK
3-2-13 | Bell Crank (Dual Manifeld).............cc.c... 203358 | A1l 1 1] 1} I} 1
Bell Crank (Single Manifoldl}...... Gl e PRI 203593 | 491,495 1 1
3-2-14 Clevis Pin, 5/16" x 31/32" . . ... . .iviunernnns 416 | All 1( 1] 11 1) 1
3-2-16 Cotter Pin, 3/32" x 172", ... .. ... .iiurrnnnn 414 | A1l 1( 1] 11 1] 1
3=2-15]| Bracket, LOWEL......cevtreenrenasonrensnnnnnss 206086 | A1l 1] 1] 1] 1] 1
3.400 - ACCELERATOR LINKAGE TENSION 3PRING
R-0_19 | Bpring: . PEmei g T e S 201902 | All 1| 2| 1f-1] ‘1

T For Component Parts SEE Group 60.3

35




3 FUEL
BODY STYLES
FIGURE_ PART E E
i i = . %
ST GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION a—— MODELS < E E £ %
T L] = =1 =
] 2 3 5 &
3.410 - ACCELERATOR BELL CRANK LINK ROD
3-2-21 | Rod (LS H D e e st O A ER e 0 Cr e 204803 | A1l 1 1} 1} 1} 1
3-2-18 (BRI 0 06 on 60 o eDora R Yl atats ITeraTe YA 203445 | All 1] 1| 1| 1] 1
3-2-17 CLAD, LOWET . 1ssansrrssssnrannuias haresrre-. | 200484 | ALL 1] 1) 1| 1] 1
Red (R.H.D.}..... C BOOE o o R 203594 | 491,495 1
CTAPE, | ok 20 o oA P AU 203445 | 491,495 2
3-2-4 | Lever (W/0D) (L.H.D. },,. VoL e BN e .| 203359 | 492 495,496 | 1| 1| ‘1| 1
3-2-5| Lever. e s m s vmmiins ...' .......... 203365 | A1l if ] 1| 1| 2
3-2-3 Brﬂ.t 1,-'4"_23 x 1 1/4" Hx. Hd. i 634 | A1l 1| &f 1] 2] 1
3-2_6 Flnt'nshar, 1/4" BM........ W iR 243 | A1l 2 &a| 2| 2| 2
3-2-7 Hut, 1/4"=28 BX.....cocumuauvicssnns e e 261 | All 1| 1~1| 1| 1
3.430 - ACCELERATOR CROSS SHAFT
. 3-2-25| Shaft (L.H.D.)..... s T ] e AL e R o e .| 204804 | A1l 1| 1) 1) 1| 1
Shaft (R.E.D.)...cuecuivcnunns e 203595 | 491,495 1
BB BBl ReRring. . v.isinsrmriannennsetsranas e 203362 | All 2| 2| 2| 2] 2
3-2_24 | Bracket (less Bearing) ......... R o i T 203363 | All 2] 2| 2| 2] 2
3-2-8 Bolt, 1/4"-20 = 1/2" Hx. Hd.......ccvocvunn 179 | A1l 4| 4| 4| 4| 4
3-2-22 Lockwasher, 1/4"™ Med............ AL e 180 | A1l 4 4| 4] 4| 4
Spring (between Bearing and Lever)........... 206022 | A1l il 1) 1| 1| 1
Lever, Overdrive Kickdown Switch (R.H.D.).... | 203596 | 491,495 1
Bolt, 1/4"-28 x 1°1/4" Hx. Hd.......... 634 | 491,495 1
Flatwasher, 1/4" Sm..... cccncvnnannnsnscss 243 | 491,495 1
Mut, 1/4"-28 HX: Lt....consrissnannnnnnanes 261 | 491,495 1
3.440 - ACCELERATOR CROSS SHAFT TO
CARBURETOR EXTENSION SHAFT LEVER -
3-2-5| Lever........ o i e A S R wev. | 203365 | ALL il 1] 1) 1] 1
3-2-3 Bolt, 1;1"_25 x 1 1i/4" Hx. Hd.............. 634 | A1l 1] 1] 1] 1] 1
3-2-6 Flatwasher, 1/4" Sm........ L aTe Fafelalw wfars . 243 | All 21 21 2| 2] 2
3-2-7 Nut, 1/4"-28gHx. Lt............. SR O AR 261 | All 1| 1| 1| 1| 1}
r
3.450 - CARBURETOR EXTENSION SHAFT
3-2_39| Shaft (Dual Manifold).......ccooerunnucnnnnns 203366 | A1l 1] 1] 1] 1| 1
3-2-17 RS L o o o oo O BT DI e S P T O veess | 200484 | A1l 1] 1| 1| 1| 1
3-2-36| Swivel (Dual Manifold)......eeeseernnns vevess | 203367 | ALL 1] 1] 1] 1| 1
3-2-35 Locknut, 174728 HX, ., .0oonrerennnsnrnnn g 635 | All 1| 1] 1] 1| 1
3-2-33| Spring (Dual Manifold)........vcverucumrevenn 203368 | A1l 1| 1] 1] 1| 1
3-2-43 Flatwasher, 1/4" SH........c.citrarnnnananns 243 | A1l il 1] 1] 1] 1
3-2-31 Cotter Pin, 1/16" X T/16"....coivremannnnns 452 | All 1] 1] 1| 1| 1
3-2-26 | Rod (Cross Shaft Lever to Bell Crank) (Single
Manifold) (L.H.D.).......ccemcnuerinsnnsras 204805 | 491 1 1
Rod (Crose Shaft Lever to Bell Erank] {Singlu
Manifold) (R.E.D.).....ovmueceriss iesssrae. | 204806 | 491,495 1
3-2-18| Clip (to Bell Crank)......cceeiveieusnsssss 203445 | 481,495 1 1
3.2_17 Clip (to Cross Shaft Lever)..............-. 200484 | 491,495 1 1
3-2_32| Bell Crank (Single Manifeld) (L.H.D.}..... ... | 204807 | 491 1 1
Bell Crapk (Single Manifeld) (R.H.D.)........ | 204808 | 491,493 1
3-2-28 Stud, Pivot......... [ alal s Tallefain (alnlnsoln mla i r s ve. | 204809 | 491,485 1 1
3-2-28 Flatwasher, 3/8" Bm.......cocrrcenunanns i 247 | 491,495 1 1
3-2_27 Cotter Pdn, 3/32" x 3/4" . .. ccvnemcrrnrues 139 | 491,495 1 1
L
36




! - : ;
BODY STYLES
o |- Tl
FIGURE PART H -
- ROUP, PART DESCRIP wlslzlzl3
RREL G L MNAME and CRIPTION LR MODELS % % HEE
- o] = = =
] i 3 5 ]
3.450 - CARBURETOR EXTENSION SHAFT (Cont'd)
3-2_30 | Rod (Bell Crank to Connecter) (Single
Manifold) .. veeuueerenns R ... | 204810 | 491,495 1 1
3-2-17 (R IEE R o e et o oot il S A S UL S i 200484 | 491,495 1 1
3-2-36 | Swivel (Single Manifold).........ceenusnnanns 203367 | 491,495 1 1
3-2-35 Locknut, 1/4"-28 Hx......... e 635 | 491,495 1 1
3-2-33 | Spring (Single Manifeld).......... e s 203368 | 491,495 1 1
Flatwasher, 1/4" Sm......000vseuun 243 | 491,495 1 1
ﬂ 3-2-31 Cotter Pin, 1/16" x /16" . . .cvuinuanhas 452 | 491,495 1 1
¥
1 3.460 - CARBURETOR EXTENSION SHAFT
CONNECTOR
3_2.42 | Connector (used with Dual Manifold).......... 203369 | A1l 1| 1] 2| 1] 2
: 3-2-40 Screw, No. 10-32 x 3/8" Rd, Hd. 8l......... 283 | A1l 2| 2| 2| 2| 2
3-2-41 Lockwasher, No. 10 Med.......ecveennanns 254 | 411 2| 2| 2| 2| =
'3_2-34 | Connector (used with Single Manifold)....... . | 204811 | 491,495 1 1
3-2-38 Screw, No. 8-32 x 5/16" Rd. Hd. Sl......... 251 | 491,495 2 2
3-2-37 Lockwasher, No. B Med......ccavvvaarae LYo ts 253 | 491,495 2 2
3.470 - FUEL PUMP
1-1-61 | Pump, Fuel and Vacuum........... o DR 202319 | A1l 1| 1] 1| 1] 2
Stud, 5/16"-18 x 1 3/4". .. ......... LS 202010 | A11 2| 2| 2| 2| 2
Lockwasher, 5/18" H¥.....cceecannsssns 191 | A11 2| 2| 2| 2| 2
: Nut, 5/16"-18 HX.....o.vevunnnnraeens e 205 | A11 2| 2| 2| 2| 2
1-1-60 | Gasket (Pump to Block)..... SRR soEaGT vee.. | 200283 | A22 1| 1| 1] 1] 2
2.480 - FUEL PUMP REPAIR KIT
] 3-6-2 ¥ | Repair Eit........... e o e R 1 T 202877 | All | *| *| *] *
|
'1 3.490 - FUEL PUMP BOWL _
i 3-6-4 | Bowl,.......oounins LR W VN S 201577 | A11 1| o]
r 3-86-5 ?ﬁet ....... TSR R e e 201578 | A1l 1l 1] 2|l
3-6-6 YEITA o A O i P R I R & infalate al elaRaTas 201579 | A1l 1] 1| 1| 1| 1
‘ 3-6-3 | Bail (i.nr.:l Screw, Hut and Seat)...... ereanaa | 203260 | A1] 1| 1 1| 1] 1
| 3.500 - FUEL PUMP DIAPHRAGM KIT
| 3-6-7 t | Diaphragm Kit (Fuel Side)..... oo aLGaaRRHot 201785 | All « #| »| x| =
| 3-6-1 1 | Diaphragm Kit (Vacuum Side)........cvovennnns 202876 | A1l *| *| ) x| =
‘ §0-11 1 | Diaphragm Kit (Export only) (for use with
| : Aleohol Base Fuel)...... DT R TR ve.. | 203345 | ALL | #| | *| =
3.520 - FUEL TANK
e TR e e e = 15 == =ic aia s 200457 | A1l 1l 1] 1] 1] 1
3-3-31 Bolt, 3/8"-24 x 1 1;4" Carriage........ ... | 200446 | A11 3| 3| 3| 3| 3
3-3-30 Spacer 0 OO oo o HE e A R ey [ FL LS 200458 | All 3| 3] 3| 2| 2
3-3-29 Lucknut . 3;’8“-24 HX o uuioe e elatela n aTelnl uln seeas | 202257 | ALL 3| 3| 3] 3| 3
3-3-28| Plug, Drain, 1/4" Pipe Hx. Hd......cuuou..ns . 256 | All 1} 1] 1| 1 1
L e e Abt b o SBn o b E R, Sl Sage . | 200460 | A11 1| 1| 1] 2| 1
* Az required + Por Component Parts SEE Group 60.3
%
a7

—-g




FUEL

BOIDY STYLES
”~ z
- z B
FIGURE PART 2 ! -
GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION MODELS o FlE|E|S
MUMBER MUMBER glé| 2|23
il ol = =2 =
HEREREEE
3.530 - FUEL TANK FILLER TUBE
3-3-6| Tube (inel. Clamp) .o vnvs v i i nmmneeeas vaeesea | 2004561 | A1 1( 1} 1§ 1| 1
S3=d=d Bolt, 1/4"-28 x 7/8" Hx., Hd..... A e IR 303 | A1l 1) 1} 1f 1| 1
3-3-7 Lockwasher, 1/4" Med.......... IO 180 | A11 i B P B LR H o S |
3-3-8B Hut, 1/l HX. s ine v s ssinessonernnnnens 261 | A1l 1) 1] 1| 1} 1
3-3-5| Imsulator.........00... A a s [atafe ottt ofe [Efals aEary sesss | 201924 | A1L 1| 1] 1| 1| 1
3-3-10 Hose, 2 1/74" Diam., X 3™, . ..o cinenns 200462 | Al { 1| 1| 1] 1
3-3-9 Clamp, 2 5/8" Diam...........coue..., A 202129 | A1l 2| 2| 2| 2| 2
3.535 - FUEL TANK FILLER VENT ALARM
Alarm........... T I I R BT TN T NP e o o 205814 | 491 1
3.550 - FUEL TANK TO FUEL PUMP LINE
3-3-12 | Tuhe (148" Roll) (inel. Kuts)..... taerseaaaaa | 20D3B4 | A1 1| 1] 1( 1| 1
3=3-21| Tube (54" Roll) (dnel., Wuts).. ... onen o ons 205385 | Al 1] 1) 1( 1| 1
3-3-19 Union, 1/2"-20 Plpe x 5/16" Inv. F1. Tube., | 205391 | A11 (1) 1 1] 1
Hut, 1/2"-20 Hx. x 5/16" Inv. Fl. Tube..... | 202133 | a11 2 2y 2] 2 2
3-3-20 Clip (Union to Frame).......eeeecncncnssses 205311 | A11 1 1| 1} 1| 1
Bolt, 5716"-12 x 5/8" Hx. Hd............... 284 | A1L 1) 1) 1f 1| 1
3-3=27 | Clip, 5/168" Tube........ccvuuur. 0k 3 TR P T 201544 | A1l TV 7| 7| | T
3-3-26 | Fitting {on Frame)......... A T LT e 200464 | A11 1) 1| 1| 1| 1
Clip....... RGO O O T I T I .. | 205311 | a11 1] 1) 1| 1| 1
Bolt, 5/16"=12 x 5/8" Hx, Hd........... 2T, o 28B4 | A1l I( 1 1) 1] 1
ankw1sher B LB Med, e it cr r e e e 240 | A1l 1] 1) 1| 1| 1
3-3-13 | Tube, Fitting to Fuel Pump {Flexihle} ........ 205254 | A1 1] 1} 1) 1} 1
", 3=3-14 Elhuw 178" Pipe.....vvveuns BN K ATAT ome o 201823 | Al11 1) 1} 1) 1| 1
3.560 - FUEL PUMP LINES
Tube, Pump to Carb. {(incl. Nuts) (Single
Manifold)..........0uuuu. el AP e S e .| 202878 | 491,485 1 1
3-3-22 | Tube, Pump to Carb. {incl. MNuts) {(Dual
WandFaldd, & . R e e e e 203370 A1l bl 1) 1) 1] 1
Hut, 1/2=-20 Hx. x EKIE" Inv. Fl. Tube..... 202133 | A1l 21 2| 2| 2| 2
3-3-23 Elbow (Pump L 202137 | A1l 1 1) 1| 1§ 1
Cannector (Carb. Inlet) 1/2"-20 x 1{8“ Pipe ]
45 X 516" Inv, Fl. Tube. .. ..o eeeeens .« | 202880 | A1l 10 1 1| 1] 1
Tube, Vacuum Fump to Manifeld (Single
LB oo O T T T 202879 | 491,495 1 Gl
3-3-25| Tube, Vacuum Pump to Manifold (Dual Kanifold) | 203371 | A11 1 1| 1| 1| 1
Nut, 1/2"_-20 Hx. x 5/16" Inv. F1, Tube..... 202133 | A1 20 2| 2| 2| 2
Elbnw (Pump Qutlet) 7/16"-24 x 1/8" Pipe
20” x 1/4" Inv, F1. Tube. For TR L e 202123 | All 1 1| 1| 1| 1
Connecter (Manifold Cutlet) ?KI.E”-B-l x 1/8"
Pipe 1/4" Inv., F1, Tube,,,...... seessaaaa | 2023125 ( A1 If 1§ 1| 1] 1
3-3-24 | Tube, Vacuum Pump to W/S Wiper (inel. Huts}l
(10 T/2" LODZ )it s s aivm e o e ns D 6 o 203568 | A1l 1 1 1) 1] 1
Rut, 1/2"-20 Hx. x 5/16" Inv. F1, Tube..... 202133 | A11 2 2| 2| 2| =2
Connecter, 7/16"-24 x 1/8" Pipe 1/4" Inv.
FEZ Tubs, .. i e Sl . | 202125 | Al 1) 1| 1] 1} 1
CLAp s i e dnonBaoDoe D rersansa. | 200317 A1 1] 1| 1| 1| 1
Tube, Vacuum Pump to W/S iipar (1|:u:.1 Kuts)
(23“ LONED o i vin ol ein e s o ia o OOooEotanaens 205694 | A11 1] 1| 1| 1| 1
38 -




BODY STYLES
B -
FIGURE FART 2 < -
GROUP, PART MAME and DESCRIPTIOM MODELS FlelZzle]| &
MHUMBER MUMBER ‘.f 5 o E :3
-+ [¥] > = -
HERERNE
3.560 - FUEL PUMP LINES (Cont'd)
Nut, 1/2"-20 Hx. x 5/16" Inv. F1l. Tube..... | 202133 | a1l 1} 1] 1| 1] 1
Connector, 7/16"-24 x 178" Pipe 1/4" Inv.
Fl., Tube.......vcnuauus o N B o G0 OB e 202125 | A1l 1| 1]-12] 1| 1
Clip (to Manifold End Stud)..........c00nn. 205697 | A1l ] 1) 1) 1| 1
Lockwasher, 3/8"™ Ext. tuoth................ 291 | A1l 1) 1) 1§ 1| 1
Fut, 3/8"-16 HX.....oon nimerenans 5 s Py 204 | A1L 1] 11 1| 1} 1
3.580 - FUEL GAUGE-TANK UNIT
3-3-T| Gauge [L.H.D.J ..t nncnrnnernaramrnrnennnens 205507 | 495,496 1| 1}
GauEe (L. H.D. ). iiisercnisnsiispnsensonmes 201546 | 491,402 1] 1| 1| 1] 1
GRuge (R.H.D. .. ..ot rr s cnmmnrr e s 201546 | 491,495 1
Screw, No. 10-32 x 7/16" Rd. Hd. Cr. Ree... 539 ] A1l &l & 6] 6| 6
Flatwasher, No. 10......... eresseassess | 200468 | 411 6| 6| 6| 6| &
Bcrew, Terminal, Neo. B-32 x 1!4" Rd Hd. S1. 310 A11 1.1 1| 1] 1
Leckwasher | I{u. 8 Int, Tooth.........conun. 273 | 411 il af 2| 1] 1
Hut, Ho. B-32 HX.....ccccesrivnsanstonnnnns 2721 A1l 1] 1| 1f 1| 1
d=3-2| Gasket.......c.icciicnumamnnrsninaasssannmans 200470 | A1l 1| 1f 1f 1] 1
3.580 - FUEL GAUGE COVER
Cover (in Rear Floor Pan)........ecceses caes. | 200544 | 811 1| 1] 1) 1] 1
Screw, No. 14-10 x 1/2" Rd, Hd, S1......... 383 | 411 22| 2| 2| 2
Gasket ., A0 A T A e O T P 202708 | A1l 1| 1) 1] 1| 1
: Filler (Ruhher} B e R T 202414 | A1l o I ) ) )
-

48




	kfpm460024.jpg
	kfpm460025.jpg
	kfpm460026.jpg
	kfpm460027.jpg
	kfpm460028.jpg
	kfpm460029.jpg
	kfpm460030.jpg
	kfpm460031.jpg
	kfpm460032.jpg
	kfpm460033.jpg
	kfpm460034.jpg
	kfpm460035.jpg
	kfpm460036.jpg
	kfpm460037.jpg
	kfpm460038.jpg
	kfpm460039.jpg

